
2018 Edge of Hell 10K 

February 17, 2018 

Lewiston, Idaho 
 

OVERALL RESULTS 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  275   Connor Turpin             LEWISTON, ID           18 M   47:57               

   2.  256   Josue Rodriguez           PULLMAN, WA            26 M   49:18               

   3.  210   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             40 M   54:18               

   4.  254   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           56 M   56:01               

   5.  221   Bob Franklin              LEWISTON, ID           55 M   58:34               

   6.  296   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           48 M 1:01:16               

   7.  223   Glenn Gomba               BOISE, ID              54 M 1:03:10               

   8.  216   Hannah Cohen              PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:03:53               

   9.  264   Mark Stolle               PULLMAN, WA            35 M 1:05:39               

  10.  131   Sheri Boyd                YAKIMA, WA             51 F 1:06:11               

  11.  300   Richard Gaylor            MOSCOW, ID             57 M 1:07:47               

  12.  218   Katie Douglas             BOISE, ID              42 F 1:08:12               

  13.  240   Jeff Marshall             CLARKSTON, WA          41 M 1:08:23               

  14.  132   Steve Cowdrey             ASOTIN, WA             54 M 1:08:42               

  15.  133   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIN, WA             54 F 1:11:20               

  16.  297   Sarah Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            38 F 1:11:46               

  17.  277   Jeannie Wilcoxon          LEWISTON, ID           57 F 1:12:57               

  18.  269   Sara Tiegs                PULLMAN, WA            35 F 1:12:58               

  19.  219   David Evans               MOSCOW, ID             52 M 1:13:36               

  20.  226   Dean Harding              CLARKSTON, WA          50 M 1:14:12               

  21.  278   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           56 M 1:14:14               

  22.  267   Neil Thagard              CLARKSTON, WA          53 M 1:16:42               

  23.  259   Bob Simpson               SAINT JOHN, WA         65 M 1:17:23               

  24.  138   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           51 F 1:18:37               

  25.  243   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          53 F 1:18:54               

  26.  217   Ally Comstock             PRINCETON, ID          24 F 1:22:55               

  27.  239   Ashley Lyons              COEUR D ALENE, ID      34 F 1:23:40               

  28.  270   Nathaniel Tiegs           PULLMAN, WA            34 M 1:23:52               

  29.  298   Cat Patterson             CRAIGMONT, ID          43 F 1:23:58               

  30.  225   Corinna Harding           CLARKSTON, WA          49 F 1:24:17               

  31.  211   Micky Cecil               MOSES LAKE, WA         49 M 1:36:02               

Feb-20-2018   6:25:47am 

 

 

31 records processed. 
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Sorry - The following 10K participants did not have chip-timing results:
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Striders



AGE GROUP RESULTS 

 

                      OVERALL FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  216   Hannah Cohen              PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:03:53 10:17 

   2.  131   Sheri Boyd                YAKIMA, WA             51 F 1:06:11 10:39 

   3.  218   Katie Douglas             BOISE, ID              42 F 1:08:12 10:59 

 

                      MASTERS FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  131   Sheri Boyd                YAKIMA, WA             51 F 1:06:11 10:39 

   2.  218   Katie Douglas             BOISE, ID              42 F 1:08:12 10:59 

   3.  133   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIN, WA             54 F 1:11:20 11:29 

 

 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 24 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  217   Ally Comstock             PRINCETON, ID          24 F 1:22:55 13:21 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 25 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  216   Hannah Cohen              PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:03:53 10:17 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  239   Ashley Lyons              COEUR D ALENE, ID      34 F 1:23:40 13:28 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  297   Sarah Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            38 F 1:11:46 11:33 

   2.  269   Sara Tiegs                PULLMAN, WA            35 F 1:12:58 11:45 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  218   Katie Douglas             BOISE, ID              42 F 1:08:12 10:59 

   2.  298   Cat Patterson             CRAIGMONT, ID          43 F 1:23:58 13:31 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  225   Corinna Harding           CLARKSTON, WA          49 F 1:24:17 13:34 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  131   Sheri Boyd                YAKIMA, WA             51 F 1:06:11 10:39 

   2.  133   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIN, WA             54 F 1:11:20 11:29 

   3.  138   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           51 F 1:18:37 12:40 

   4.  243   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          53 F 1:18:54 12:42 

                                                                     Page 1 

  



 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  277   Jeannie Wilcoxon          LEWISTON, ID           57 F 1:12:57 11:45 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 

 

 

                       OVERALL MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  275   Connor Turpin             LEWISTON, ID           18 M   47:57  7:43 

   2.  256   Josue Rodriguez           PULLMAN, WA            26 M   49:18  7:56 

   3.  210   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             40 M   54:18  8:45 

                       MASTERS MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  210   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             40 M   54:18  8:45 

   2.  254   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           56 M   56:01  9:01 

   3.  221   Bob Franklin              LEWISTON, ID           55 M   58:34  9:26 

 

                            MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  275   Connor Turpin             LEWISTON, ID           18 M   47:57  7:43 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 25 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  256   Josue Rodriguez           PULLMAN, WA            26 M   49:18  7:56 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  270   Nathaniel Tiegs           PULLMAN, WA            34 M 1:23:52 13:30 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  264   Mark Stolle               PULLMAN, WA            35 M 1:05:39 10:34 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  210   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             40 M   54:18  8:45 

   2.  240   Jeff Marshall             CLARKSTON, WA          41 M 1:08:23 11:01 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  296   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           48 M 1:01:16  9:52 

   2.  211   Micky Cecil               MOSES LAKE, WA         49 M 1:36:02 15:28 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  223   Glenn Gomba               BOISE, ID              54 M 1:03:10 10:10 

   2.  132   Steve Cowdrey             ASOTIN, WA             54 M 1:08:42 11:04 

   3.  219   David Evans               MOSCOW, ID             52 M 1:13:36 11:51 

   4.  226   Dean Harding              CLARKSTON, WA          50 M 1:14:12 11:57 

   5.  267   Neil Thagard              CLARKSTON, WA          53 M 1:16:42 12:21 

                                                                     Page 1 



 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  254   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           56 M   56:01  9:01 

   2.  221   Bob Franklin              LEWISTON, ID           55 M   58:34  9:26 

   3.  300   Richard Gaylor            MOSCOW, ID             57 M 1:07:47 10:55 

   4.  278   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           56 M 1:14:14 11:57 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 65 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  259   Bob Simpson               SAINT JOHN, WA         65 M 1:17:23 12:28 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 




